
Calaveras USD ROUTE 2      temp-24 Hrs: 7.00       Page: 1 of 4 School 
Served: JLE/TMS/CHS Revised:02/1/2024 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 
** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 
CS = Child Safety 
Seat 

WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 

< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 
TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

6:00  Pretrip    
6:20  Leave Yard 
  Left Hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Left Baldwin  
6:31**OFNS Baldwin/Treosti 1  
6:32**ONNS Baldwin  (> Paolini) 
6:34**OF Baldwin/Bergsma 
6:35**ON Baldwin/Usher 
6:36**ON Baldwin/Treosti 2 
6:37**ON Baldwin/McCauley  
6:38**ONNS Baldwin/6956  
6:38**ON Baldwin/Garner 
6:39**ON      Baldwin/Gabor 
6:40**OF Baldwin/Kirby 
6:42   OF Baldwin/McAtee  
6:43**OF Baldwin/>Goggin 
6:44**ON Baldwin/Pardini   
                    Right Mann 
6:45**ON Mann/Matsumoto 
  Left Jenny Lind rd 
6:46   ON Jenny Lind/11412 (EO) 
  Left Main st. 
6:47 ON Jenny Lind /Main st. (EO) 
  Ahead Jenny Lind rd. 
6:47 ON     11505(Fire Hyd)Pole (EO) 

Right Kirby 
6:50**ON Kirby/O’Reilly(Elem Only) 

Ahead Kirby 
Left Cassidy 

6:51**ONNS Cassidy/Gabor (@ sign) 
Left Gabor 
Left Jenny Lind Rd 

6:52 ONNS Jenny Lind Rd/7846 
Right Milton 

6:54 OF Milton/ScenicValley (EO) 
6:56 ON Milton Rd./Roach Dr (EO) 
6:58 OF Milton Rd./Gregory (EO) 
7:00    OF Hwy 26/ Milton(turnout)  
7:03NROF  Hwy 26/JohnsonTrl (EO) 
7:05NROF    Hwy 26/Rose Marie (EO) 

  Ahead Burson Rd. 
    T/A Mouth of Burson Rd. 
7:07 OF Hwy 26/Burson Rd. (EO) 
   X Hwy 26  
7:08NROFOCHwy 26/Melissa (EO) 
7:09NROF    Hwy 26/8363 (EO) 
  Ahead Hwy 26 
  Right Hagen 
  Right Driver 
7:12 NR JLE 
  DROP: elementary 
 Load ALL TMS/CHS 
7:15  Depart JLE  
***(TMS/CHS second loop) 
  Left Hagen 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Left Jenny Lind rd. 
  Left Kirby 
7:20 ON Kirby/O'reilly 
  Left Cassidy 
  Left Gabor 
  Left Jenny Lind rd 
7:23 ON Jenny Lind rd/11412 
  Left Main st. 
  Ahead Jenny lind rd 
7:25 ON     11505(Fire Hyd)Pole 
  Left Milton Rd 
7:27 ON Milton/ScenicValley  
7:30**ON Milton Rd./Roach Dr  
7:31 OF Milton Rd./Gregory  
7:33    OF Hwy 26/ Milton(turnout)  
7:34NROF  Hwy 26/JohnsonTrail  
7:35NROF    Hwy 26/Rose Marie  
7:36 OF Hwy 26/Burson Rd.  
  X Hwy 26  
7:38NROFOCHwy 26/Melissa  
7:39NROF   Hwy 26/8363  
  Right Hwy12  
  Left Double Springs Rd 
7:57 NR TMS  
  Left Double Springs Rd 
  Left Hwy 26 



Calaveras USD ROUTE 2      temp-24 Hrs: 7.00       Page: 2 of 4 School 
Served: JLE/TMS/CHS Revised:02/1/2024 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 
** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 
CS = Child Safety 
Seat 

WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 

< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 
TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

  Ahead Hwy 49 
  Left Court St 
  Left Gold Strike Rd 
  Left High School St.  
8:05 NR CHS 
 
8:15 NR CRA 
  Left Pool Station Rd. 
  FUEL every other day 
  Left Hwy 49 
  Left CUSD  
8:30  Arrive yard  
 
 
12:40  Depart   
                      Left Hwy 26 
                      Left Hwy 12 
                      Left Hagen 
1:25  Arrive JLE 
  Load ALL JLE 

Revised Rt. 2 
 

****TMS Shuttle To JLE 
 

1:40   Leave JLE 
  Left Hagen 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
  Right Baldwin 
1:50   OF Baldwin/Treosti  
1:52**ON Baldwin/Paolini 
1:53**OF       Baldwin/Bergsma 
1:55**ON Baldwin/Usher 
1:57**ON Baldwin/Treosti 2 
1:58**ON Baldwin/McCauley 
1:59**ON Baldwin/6956  
2:00**ON      Baldwin/Gabor 
2:01**OF Baldwin/Kirby  
2:03 OF Baldwin/McAtee  
2:05**OF Baldwin/>Goggin  
2:06**ON Baldwin/ Pardini 

  Right Mann 
2:07**ON Mann/Matsumoto 
  Left Jenny Lind rd 
2:08 ON 11412 Jenny Lind rd 
  Left Main St. 
2:10 ON Main Street JL 
  Left onto Jenny Lind Rd 
2:12   ON      11505(Fire Hydrant)Pole  

Right Kirby 
2:15**ON Kirby/O’Reilly 

Ahead Kirby 
Left Cassidy 
Left Gabor 
Left Jenny Lind Rd 

2:17 ON Jenny Lind Rd/7846 
  Right Milton 
2:19 OF Milton rd/Scenic Valley 
2:21 OF Milton Rd/Roach Rd. 
2:23 OF Milton Rd/Gregory 
2:25 OF Hwy 26/Milton Rd turnout 
2:26NROF  Hwy 26/Johnson Trail  
2:27NROF  Hwy 26/Rose Marie 
  X Hwy 26 
2:29 OF Hwy 26/Burson Rd. 
2:35NROF Hwy 26/Melissa 
2:35NROF  Hwy 26/8363  
  Ahead Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
  Right CUSD 
2:45  Yard 
2:45-3:00 Break 
  Right Hwy 12 

Left Court st. 
Left Gold Strike Rd. 
Left CHS 

3:25 NR Arrive CHS 
  LOAD: 
  ALL revised rt. 2 
  & VSE town kids 
3:35  Depart CHS 
  Right Gold strike rd  



Calaveras USD ROUTE 2      temp-24 Hrs: 7.00       Page: 3 of 4 School 
Served: JLE/TMS/CHS Revised:02/1/2024 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 
** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 
CS = Child Safety 
Seat 

WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 

< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 
TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

Right Court St. 
Right Hwy 49  
Left Hwy 26  
Left Hagen 

4:05 NR JLE( If needed) 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Baldwin 
4:08   OF Baldwin/Treosti  
4:09**ON Baldwin/Paolini 
4:10**OF       Baldwin/Bergsma 
4:11**ON Baldwin/Usher 
4:12**ON Baldwin/Treosti 2 
4:14**ON Baldwin/McCauley 
4:11**ON Baldwin/6956  
4:12**ON      Baldwin/Gabor 
4:13**OF Baldwin/Kirby  
4:13   OF Baldwin/McAtee  
4:14**OF Baldwin/>Goggin  
4:14**ON Baldwin/ Pardini  

 Right Mann 
4:15**ON Mann/Matsumoto 
  Left Jenny Lind rd 
4:17 ON 11412 Jenny Lind rd 
  Left Main St. 
4:17 ON Main St./Jenny Lind rd 
  Left onto Jenny Lind rd 
4:18   ON      11505(FireHydrant)Pole       

Right Kirby 
4:20**ON Kirby/O’Reilly 

Left Cassidy 
Left Gabor 
Left Jenny Lind rd 

4:21 ON Jenny Lind Rd/7846 
Right Milton Rd 

4:23 OF Milton Rd./Scenic Valley 
4:25 OF Milton Rd./ Roach 
4:27 OF Milton Rd/Gregory 
4:29NROF Hwy 26/Johnson Trail  
4:30NROF Hwy 26/Rose Marie 
  X  Hwy 26 
    T/A  Mouth of Burson Rd. 

4:32 ON Burson Rd/Hwy 26 
  Left Hwy 26 
4:33NROFOCHwy 26/Melissa 
4:34NROF Hwy 26/8363  
 
 
4:50  Yard 
5:00-5:10 Post trip  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Calaveras USD ROUTE 2      temp-24 Hrs: 7.00       Page: 4 of 4 School 
Served: JLE/TMS/CHS Revised:02/1/2024 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 
** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 
CS = Child Safety 
Seat 

WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 

< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 
TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

 
 
 
 
 
****ROUTE 1 SHUTTLE**** 

 
Right Kirby 

6:50**ON Kirby/O’Reilly(elem only) 
Ahead Kirby 
Left Cassidy 

6:51**ON Cassidy/Gabor (@ sign) 
Left Gabor 
Left Jenny Lind Rd 

6:52 ON Jenny Lind Rd/7846 
Right Milton 

6:54 OF Milton Rd./Scenic Valley 
6:56 ON Milton Rd./Roach Dr. 
6:58 OF Milton Rd./Gregory 
7:00    OF Hwy 26/ Milton(turnout)  
7:03NROF  Hwy 26/Johnson Trail  
7:05NROF    Hwy 26/Rose Marie 
  Ahead Burson Rd. 
    T/A Mouth of Burson Rd. 
7:07 OF Hwy 26/Burson Rd. 
   X Hwy 26  
7:08NROFOCHwy 26/Melissa 
7:09NROF    Hwy 26/8363 
  Ahead Hwy 26 
  Right Hagen 
  Right Driver 
7:12 NR JLE 
  Load ALL TMS 
7:15  Depart JLE  
  Left Hagen 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy12  
  Left Double Springs Rd 
7:30 NR TMS  
  Left Double Springs Rd 
  Right Hwy 12 

  Left Hwy 26 
  Left Hagen 
7:40 NR JLE 
  Load ALL TMS/CHS 
  Left Hagen 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Right Double Springs Rd. 
7:55 NR TMS if needed 
  Left Double Springs rd. 
  Left Hwy 49 
  Ahead Hwy 49 
  Left Court St 
  Left Gold Strike Rd 
  Left High School St.  
8:05 NR CHS 
 


